DESE SB 743 Library Recognition Professional Development Schedule
Lisa Scroggs | lisa.scroggs@dese.mo.gov | 573-751-8468 

Learn about SB 743 and DESE’s recognition of exemplary school library programs. DESE ELA Assistant Director—and former high school librarian—Lisa Scroggs will share the scoring rubric and other information that will be helpful in preparing programs that wish to apply for this recognition. Participants will have an opportunity to evaluate their own programs and begin working on plans for improvement. (Participants who have a copy of the complete AASL standards are encouraged to bring this resource to the session.)


	Date
	Region
	Time
	Contact
	Location

	Friday, October 4
	South Central
	9:00-12:00
	Liz Condray
CondrayE@mst.edu 
	South Central RPDC
Missouri S & T
Suite E103 – PCRMC Annex
1100 West 10th Street   
Rolla


	Monday, October 7
	Southeast
	9:00-12:00
	Susan Hekmat
srhekmat@semo.edu 
	SEMO Innovation Center, Room 202
920 Broadway
Cape Girardeau


	Wednesday, October 9
	Heart of Missouri
	8:30-11:30
	Ginny Vandelicht
vandelichtv@missouri.edu 
	Truman Bldg., Room 400
301 W. High Street
Jefferson City


	Thursday, October 10
	Northeast
	9:00-12:00
	Pam Carte 
pcarte@truman.edu 
	Student Union 3200 Activities Room, 3rd Floor
901 S. Franklin
Kirksville


	Friday, October 11
	Kansas City
	8:30-11:30
	Julie Stevenson
stevensonjw@umkc.edu 
	UMKC RPDC, Union Station, Training Room A
30 W Pershing Road, Suite 401
Kansas City, MO  64108


	Tuesday, October 15
	Southwest Center
	8:30-11:30
	Eileen Ford
eileen@southwestcenter.org 
	Southwest Center, Room 1
528 Ellis St.
Webb City


	Thursday, October 17
	Northwest
	8:30-11:30
	Patty Wilmes
PATTYS@nwmissouri.edu 
	Troester Media Center
3401 Renick
St. Joseph


	Monday, October 21
	St. Louis
	8:30-11:30
	Dana Humphrey
dhumphrey@edplus.org 
	EdPlus-McDonnel Room
1460 Craig Road
St. Louis


	Wednesday, October 23
	Central
	8:30-11:30
	Linda Shippy
lshippy@ucmo.edu 
	UCM Student Union, Room #237-A
511 S. Holden St.
Warrensburg


	Friday, October 25
	Agency for Teaching, Leading, and Learning
	9:00-12:00
	Jana Loge
janaloge@missouristate.edu 
	Location TBA
Springfield
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